BID ON: CAFETERIA EQUIPMENT - INSTALLED - AS NEEDED UNTIL 4/30/20
BID NO: 19-83
OPENED: SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 @ 2:30 PM

or approved equal.

DELIVERY
ITEM DESCRIPTION OTY. BIDDER UNIT MFG. & MODEL NO. WARRANTY AFTER
NO. COST RECPT.
OF P.O.
1 Range with two open burners. Ea. Hotel & Restaurant ~ $2,384.00 Garland M4S 2 YrP/L 4-6 Wks
Garland M4S or approved equal. Mobile Fixture $2,400.00 Garland M4S 2 Yr Ltd P/L 4-6 Weeks
Eq. Concepts $2,450.00 Garland M4S 2 YrP/L 4 Wks
2 Double Deck Convection Oven. Natural Gas. Ea. Mobile Fixture $6,125.00 Vulcan VC44GD 1 YrLtd P/L 4-6 Weeks
Hobart HGC502-Natural Gas or approved equal. Hotel & Restaurant  $6,568.00 Hobart HGC502 1YrP/L 4-6 Weeks
3 Hyper Steam (Pressureless) Steamer Ea. Hotel & Restaurant  $15,496.00 Groen HY-6G 2YrP/L 4-6 Weeks
(Standard capacity). Mobile Fixture $16,000.00 Groen HY-6G 1 YrP/L;5Yr Cavity 4-6 Weeks
Groen HY-6G or approved equal.
4 Reach-In Refrigerator. Double Door. Ea. Mobile Fixture $8,275.00 Traulsen RHT232WUT-FHS 3 Yr Service/Labor  4-6 Weeks
Traulsen Model No. RHT232WUT-FHS 5 Yr Comp
or approved equal. Hotel & Restaurant ~ $8,986.00 Traulsen Per Spec 3YrP/L;5YrComp 4-6 Weeks
Reach-in Refrigerator. Single Door. Ea. Mobile Fixture $6,195.00 Traulsen RHT132-WUT-FHS 3 Yr Service/Labor  4-6 Weeks
Traulsen Model No. RHT132WUT-FHS 5 Yr Comp
or approved equal. Hotel & Restaurant ~ $6,857.00 Traulsen Per Spec 3YrP/L;5YrComp 4-6 Weeks
Sixty (60) Quart Mixer with attachments. Ea. Mobile Fixture $17,500.00 Hobart HL600-1STD 1YrP/L 4-6 Weeks
Hobart Model No. HL600-1STD Hotel & Restaurant  $20,354.00 Hobart HL600-1STD 1 YrP/L 4-6 Weeks
or approved equal.
Reach-in Heated Cabinet. Double Door. Ea. Mobile Fixture $7,250.00 Traulsen RHF232W-FHS 3 Yr Service/Labor  4-6 Weeks
Traulsen Model No. RHF232W-FHS Hotel & Restaurant ~ $8,084.00 Traulsen Per Spec 3YrP/L;5YrComp 4-6 Weeks
or approved equal.
Reach-in Heated Cabinet. Single Door. Ea. Mobile Fixture $5,325.00 Traulsen RHF132W-FHS 3 Yr Service/Labor  4-6 Weeks
Traulsen Model No. RHF132W-FHS-208V Hotel & Restaurant ~ $5,788.00 Traulsen Per Spec 3YrP/L;5YrComp 4-6 Weeks



ITEM DESCRIPTION

NO.

10

11

12

13

14

Reach-in Heated Cabinet. Single Door.
Traulsen Model No. RHF132W-FHS-115V

or approved equal.

Reach-in Freezer. Double Door.
Traulsen Model No. RLT232WUT-FHS

or approved equal.

Steam Cooker, table top without a boiler.

Accu Temp S62081D060
or approved equal.

Tilting Braising Pan. 40 Gallon.

Cleveland SGL-40-TR
or approved equal.

Ice Maker with Storage Bin,

KoolAire KDT0500A/K570/with Everpure EV927241
filter system; or approved equal.

Mini rotating rack convection oven - gas
Baxter Model No. OV310G & STAND-12PAN

or approved equal.

OTY.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

BIDDER

Mobile Fixture
Hotel & Restaurant
Mobile Fixture
Hotel & Restaurant

Hotel & Restaurant
Eq. Concepts

Mobile Fixture
Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Eq. Concepts

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

UNIT
COST

$5,445.00
$6,031.00
$9,625.00
$10,524.00

$7,490.00
$7,500.00

$8,500.00
$15,962.00
$15,995.00

$3,600.00

$3,611.00

$3,900.00

$16,801.00

$18,500.00

MFG. & MODEL NO.

Traulsen RHF132W-FHS
Traulsen Per Spec
Traulsen RLT232WUT-FHS
Traulsen Per Spec

Accu S62081D060
AccuTemp S62081D060

Accu-Temp S62081D060
Cleveland SGL40TR
Cleveland SGL-40-TR

KoolAire KDT0500A
KoolAireK570
Ever EV927241

KoolAire KDT0500A

Kool Air KDT5500/K570
EV9272 Filter System

Baxter OV310G

Baxter OV310G &
Stand -12 Pan

WARRANTY

3 Yr Service/Labor
3YrP/L; 5 Yr Comp

3 Yr Service/Labor
5 Yr Comp
3YrP/L;5Yr Comp

1YrP/L

1 Y/P Lifetime
Support
1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L
1 YrP/L

3YrP/L
5YrP/L Evap
5 Yr Parts
3 Yr Labor Comp
3YrP/L
5YrP/L Evap
3 Yr Labor Comp
5 Yr Parts Comp
3 P/L 5 Comp

1YrP/L;
P Yr Heat Tubes
1 YrP/L;9 Yr Heat
Exchange Tubes

DELIVERY

AFTER
RECPT.
OF P.O.
4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks
4 Wks

4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

2 Wks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks



ITEM DESCRIPTION

NO.

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Dishwasher, Gas, 208/60/1
Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved
equal.

Dishwasher, Gas, 208/60/3
Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved
equal.

Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/1
Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved
equal.

Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/3
Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved
equal.

Dishwasher, Electric, 480/60/3
Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved
equal.

Dishwasher, Gas, 208/60/1

Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.

Dishwasher, Gas, 208/60/3

Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.

Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/1

Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.

Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/3

Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.

OTY.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

BIDDER

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

UNIT
COST
$29,500.00
$30,665.00
$29,500.00
$30,665.00
$27,450.00
$28,835.00
$27,450.00
$28,835.00
$27,450.00
$28,835.00
$20,250.00
$20,623.00
$20,250.00
$20,623.00
$18,500.00
$18,793.00
$18,500.00

$18,793.00

MFG. & MODEL NO.

Hobart CLPS66EN-
BAS+Buildup
Hobart Per Spec

Hobart CLPS66EN-
BAS+Buildup
Hobart Per Spec

Hobart CLPS66EN-
BAS+Buildup
Hobart Per Spec

Hobart CLPS66EN-
BAS+Buildup
Hobart Per Spec

Hobart CLPS66EN-
BAS+Buildup
Hobart Per Spec

Hobart CL44EN-
BAS+Buildup
Hobart Per Spec

Hobart CL44EN-
BAS+Buildup
Hobart Per Spec

Hobart CL44EN-
BAS+Buildup
Hobart Per Spec

Hobart CL44EN-
BAS+Buildup
Hobart Per Spec

WARRANTY

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

1 YrP/L

DELIVERY

AFTER

RECPT.

OF P.O.

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks



ITEM DESCRIPTION

NO.

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Dishwasher, Electric, 480/60/3

Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.

Pass-thru Refrigerator, Single Door.
Traulsen RHT132WPUT-FHS or approved equal.

Pass-thru Refrigerator, Double Door.
Traulsen RHT232WPUT-FHS or approved equal.

Pass-thru Holding Cabinet, Single Door.
Traulsen RHF132WP-FHS or approved equal.

Pass-thru Holding Cabinet, Double Door.
Traulsen RHF232WP-FHS or approved equal.

Pass-thru Retherm Oven, 208, 3 ph, 60Hz, 12k watts

Cres Cor RO-151-FPW-UA-18DE or approved equal.

Pass-thru Retherm Oven, 240, 3 ph, 60Hz, 12k watts

Cres Cor RO-151-FPW-UA-18DE or approved equal.

Double Deck Electric Convection Oven.
208/240 volt, single phase
Blodgett Zephaire-200-E DBL or approved equal.

Double Deck Electric Convection Oven.
480 volt, 3 phase
Blodgett Zephaire-200-E DBL or approved equal.

OTY.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

Ea.

BIDDER

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture
Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture
Hotel & Restaurant

Hotel & Restaurant
Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant
Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

Hotel & Restaurant

Mobile Fixture

UNIT
COST
$18,500.00
$18,793.00
$7,400.00
$7,985.00
$11,295.00
$11,911.00

$6,595.00
$7,185.00

$9,525.00
$10,397.00

$10,391.00
$10,395.00

$10,391.00
$10,395.00

$7,278.00

$7,390.00

$8,250.00

$8,365.00

MFG. & MODEL NO.

Hobart CL44EN-
BAS+Buildup
Hobart Per Spec

Traulsen RHT132WPUT-FHS

Traulsen Per Spec

Traulsen RHT232WPUT-FHS

Traulsen Per Spec

Traulsen RHF132WP-FHS

Traulsen Per Spec

Traulsen RHF232WP-FHS

Traulsen Per Spec

Cres RO-151-FPWUA-18DE
Cres Cor RO-151-FPW-UA-18DE 1 Yr Labor; 2 Yr Parts

Cres RO-151-FPWUA-18DE
Cres Cor RO-151-FPW-UA-18DE 1 Yr Labor; 2 Yr Parts

Blodgett Per Spec

Blodgett Zeph. 200-E-DBL

Bldogett Per Spec

Blodgett Zeph. 200-E-DBL

WARRANTY

1 YrP/L
1 YrP/L

3 Yr Serv./Labor
5 Yr Comp
3YrP/L;5Yr Comp

3 Yr Serv./Labor
5 Yr Comp
3YrP/L;5Yr Comp

3 Yr Serv./Labor
3YrP/L; 5 Yr Comp

3 Yr Serv./Labor
3YrP/L;5Yr Comp

1YrL; 2 Yr Parts

1YrL; 2 YrParts

2YrP/L
3 Yr Door Parts
2YrP/L; 1 add. Yr
Door Parts

2YrP/L
3 Yr Door Parts
2YrP/L;1add. Yr
Door Parts

DELIVERY
AFTER
RECPT.
OF P.O.

4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks



ITEM DESCRIPTION OTY. BIDDER
NO.
33  Twin Pressureless Steamer, Natural Gas Ea. Mobile Fixture

34

35

120V/60/1 ph
Cleveland SteamCraft Gemini 6 model 24CGAG6.2S;
or approved equal.
Hotel & Restaurant

Two Compartment Pressureless Convection Steamer, Ea. Mobile Fixture
Electric, 208V/3ph-91.7 amps.
Cleveland SteamCraft Gemini 10 24-CEA-10; or
approved equal.
Hotel & Restaurant

Hinged Glass Door Lumavue Merchandiser Ea. Mobile Fixture
Color: Black Hotel & Restautant
Beverage-Air MMR49HC-1-B; or approved equal. Eq. Concepts

Note: List the compressor warranty also for all refrigerated equipment.

NOTE:

ALL BIDDERS MUST TYPE THEIR RESPONSES ON THE PRICE SHEETS. NO BIDS WILL BE

UNIT

COST

$14,250.00

$14,986.00

$14,750.00

$14,867.00

$3,600.00
$3,748.00
$4,300.00

MFG. & MODEL NO.

Cleveland 24CGA6.2S

Cleveland Per Spec

Cleveland 10 24CEA-10

Cleveland Per Spec

Bev Air MMR49HC-1-B
Bev Air MMR49HC-1-B
B/A MMR49HC-1-B

WARRANTY

1YrP/L
5 Yr Parts on Boiler
& Steam Generator
3 Yr Steamer Door
2YrP/L
5 yr P on Boiler/Steam
3 Yr Door Warrany

1YrP/L
5 Yr Parts on Boiler
& Steam Generator
3 Yr Steamer Door
2YrP/L
5 yr P on Boiler/Steam
3 Yr Door Warrany

3YrP/L;2 Yr Comp
3YrP/L; 5 Yr Comp
3 L/P Add 2 Yr Comp

CONSIDERED THAT ARE HAND WRITTEN. THE PRICE SHEETS WILL BE ON THE WEBSITE IN EXCEL

FOR ALL BIDDERS TO HAVE ACCESS FOR THIS REQUIREMENT.

DELIVERY
AFTER
RECPT.
OF P.O.

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks
4-6 Weeks
4 Wks


















