BID ON: CAFETERIA EQUIPMENT - INSTALLED - AS NEEDED UNTIL 4/30/20 BID NO: 19-83 OPENED: SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 @ 2:30 PM

OI EIVE	2D. SEI TENIDER 17, 2019 @ 2.50 I WI						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ОТҮ.	BIDDER	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
1	Range with two open burners. Garland M4S or approved equal.	Ea.	Hotel & Restaurant Mobile Fixture Eq. Concepts	\$2,384.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,450.00	Garland M4S Garland M4S Garland M4S	2 Yr P/L 2 Yr Ltd P/L 2 Yr P/L	4-6 Wks 4-6 Weeks 4 Wks
2	Double Deck Convection Oven. Natural Gas. Hobart HGC502-Natural Gas or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture Hotel & Restaurant	\$6,125.00 \$6,568.00	Vulcan VC44GD Hobart HGC502	1 Yr Ltd P/L 1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks
3	Hyper Steam (Pressureless) Steamer (Standard capacity). Groen HY-6G or approved equal.	Ea.	Hotel & Restaurant Mobile Fixture	\$15,496.00 \$16,000.00	Groen HY-6G Groen HY-6G	2 Yr P/L 1 Yr P/L; 5 Yr Cavity	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks
4	Reach-In Refrigerator. Double Door. Traulsen Model No. RHT232WUT-FHS or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture Hotel & Restaurant	\$8,275.00 \$8,986.00	Traulsen RHT232WUT-FHS Traulsen Per Spec	3 Yr Service/Labor 5 Yr Comp 3 Yr P/L; 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks
5	Reach-in Refrigerator. Single Door. Traulsen Model No. RHT132WUT-FHS or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture Hotel & Restaurant	\$6,195.00 \$6,857.00	Traulsen RHT132-WUT-FHS Traulsen Per Spec	3 Yr Service/Labor 5 Yr Comp 3 Yr P/L; 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks
6	Sixty (60) Quart Mixer with attachments. Hobart Model No. HL600-1STD or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture Hotel & Restaurant	\$17,500.00 \$20,354.00	Hobart HL600-1STD Hobart HL600-1STD	1 Yr P/L 1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks
7	Reach-in Heated Cabinet. Double Door. Traulsen Model No. RHF232W-FHS or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture Hotel & Restaurant	\$7,250.00 \$8,084.00	Traulsen RHF232W-FHS Traulsen Per Spec	3 Yr Service/Labor 3 Yr P/L; 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks
8	Reach-in Heated Cabinet. Single Door. Traulsen Model No. RHF132W-FHS-208V or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture Hotel & Restaurant	\$5,325.00 \$5,788.00	Traulsen RHF132W-FHS Traulsen Per Spec	3 Yr Service/Labor 3 Yr P/L; 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	OTY.	BIDDER	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
9	Reach-in Heated Cabinet. Single Door. Traulsen Model No. RHF132W-FHS-115V or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture Hotel & Restaurant	\$5,445.00 \$6,031.00	Traulsen RHF132W-FHS Traulsen Per Spec	3 Yr Service/Labor 3 Yr P/L; 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks
10	Reach-in Freezer. Double Door. Traulsen Model No. RLT232WUT-FHS or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$9,625.00	Traulsen RLT232WUT-FHS	3 Yr Service/Labor 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$10,524.00	Traulsen Per Spec	3 Yr P/L; 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks
11	Steam Cooker, table top without a boiler. Accu Temp S62081D060 or approved equal.	Ea.	Hotel & Restaurant Eq. Concepts	\$7,490.00 \$7,500.00	Accu S62081D060 AccuTemp S62081D060	1 Yr P/L 1 Y/P Lifetime Support	4-6 Weeks 4 Wks
			Mobile Fixture	\$8,500.00	Accu-Temp S62081D060	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
12	Tilting Braising Pan. 40 Gallon. Cleveland SGL-40-TR or approved equal.	Ea.	Hotel & Restaurant Mobile Fixture	\$15,962.00 \$15,995.00	Cleveland SGL40TR Cleveland SGL-40-TR	1 Yr P/L 1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks
13	Ice Maker with Storage Bin, KoolAire KDT0500A/K570/with Everpure EV927241 filter system; or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$3,600.00	KoolAire KDT0500A KoolAireK570 Ever EV927241	3 Yr P/L 5 Yr P/L Evap 5 Yr Parts	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$3,611.00	KoolAire KDT0500A	3 Yr Labor Comp 3 Yr P/L 5 Yr P/L Evap 3 Yr Labor Comp 5 Yr Parts Comp	4-6 Weeks
			Eq. Concepts	\$3,900.00	Kool Air KDT5500/K570 EV9272 Filter System	3 P/L 5 Comp	2 Wks
14	Mini rotating rack convection oven - gas Baxter Model No. OV310G & STAND-12PAN or approved equal.	Ea.	Hotel & Restaurant	\$16,801.00	Baxter OV310G	1 Yr P/L; P Yr Heat Tubes	4-6 Weeks
			Mobile Fixture	\$18,500.00	Baxter OV310G & Stand -12 Pan	1 Yr P/L; 9 Yr Heat Exchange Tubes	4-6 Weeks

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ОТҮ.	BIDDER	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
15	Dishwasher, Gas, 208/60/1 Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$29,500.00	Hobart CLPS66EN- BAS+Buildup	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$30,665.00	Hobart Per Spec	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
16	Dishwasher, Gas, 208/60/3 Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$29,500.00	Hobart CLPS66EN- BAS+Buildup	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$30,665.00	Hobart Per Spec	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
17	Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/1 Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$27,450.00	Hobart CLPS66EN- BAS+Buildup	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$28,835.00	Hobart Per Spec	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
18	Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/3 Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$27,450.00	Hobart CLPS66EN- BAS+Buildup	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$28,835.00	Hobart Per Spec	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
19	Dishwasher, Electric, 480/60/3 Hobart CLPS66EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$27,450.00	Hobart CLPS66EN- BAS+Buildup	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$28,835.00	Hobart Per Spec	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
20	Dishwasher, Gas, 208/60/1 Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$20,250.00	Hobart CL44EN- BAS+Buildup	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$20,623.00	Hobart Per Spec	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
21	Dishwasher, Gas, 208/60/3 Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$20,250.00	Hobart CL44EN- BAS+Buildup	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$20,623.00	Hobart Per Spec	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
22	Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/1 Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$18,500.00	Hobart CL44EN- BAS+Buildup	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$18,793.00	Hobart Per Spec	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
23	Dishwasher, Electric, 208/60/3 Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$18,500.00	Hobart CL44EN- BAS+Buildup	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$18,793.00	Hobart Per Spec	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ОТҮ.	BIDDER	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
24	Dishwasher, Electric, 480/60/3 Hobart CL44EN-BAS+BUILDUP or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$18,500.00	Hobart CL44EN- BAS+Buildup	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$18,793.00	Hobart Per Spec	1 Yr P/L	4-6 Weeks
25	Pass-thru Refrigerator, Single Door. Traulsen RHT132WPUT-FHS or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$7,400.00	Traulsen RHT132WPUT-FHS	3 Yr Serv./Labor 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$7,985.00	Traulsen Per Spec	3 Yr P/L; 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks
26	Pass-thru Refrigerator, Double Door. Traulsen RHT232WPUT-FHS or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$11,295.00	Traulsen RHT232WPUT-FHS	3 Yr Serv./Labor 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$11,911.00	Traulsen Per Spec	3 Yr P/L; 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks
27	Pass-thru Holding Cabinet, Single Door. Traulsen RHF132WP-FHS or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture Hotel & Restaurant	\$6,595.00 \$7,185.00	Traulsen RHF132WP-FHS Traulsen Per Spec	3 Yr Serv./Labor 3 Yr P/L; 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks
28	Pass-thru Holding Cabinet, Double Door. Traulsen RHF232WP-FHS or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture Hotel & Restaurant	\$9,525.00 \$10,397.00	Traulsen RHF232WP-FHS Traulsen Per Spec	3 Yr Serv./Labor 3 Yr P/L; 5 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks
29	Pass-thru Retherm Oven, 208, 3 ph, 60Hz, 12k watts Cres Cor RO-151-FPW-UA-18DE or approved equal.	Ea.	Hotel & Restaurant Mobile Fixture	\$10,391.00 \$10,395.00	Cres RO-151-FPWUA-18DE Cres Cor RO-151-FPW-UA-18DE	1 Yr L; 2 Yr Parts 1 Yr Labor; 2 Yr Parts	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks
30	Pass-thru Retherm Oven, 240, 3 ph, 60Hz, 12k watts Cres Cor RO-151-FPW-UA-18DE or approved equal.	Ea.	Hotel & Restaurant Mobile Fixture	\$10,391.00 \$10,395.00	Cres RO-151-FPWUA-18DE Cres Cor RO-151-FPW-UA-18DE	1 Yr L; 2 Yr Parts 1 Yr Labor; 2 Yr Parts	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks
31	Double Deck Electric Convection Oven. 208/240 volt, single phase Blodgett Zephaire-200-E DBL or approved equal.	Ea.	Hotel & Restaurant	\$7,278.00	Blodgett Per Spec	2 Yr P/L 3 Yr Door Parts	4-6 Weeks
			Mobile Fixture	\$7,390.00	Blodgett Zeph. 200-E-DBL	2 Yr P/L; 1 add. Yr Door Parts	4-6 Weeks
32	Double Deck Electric Convection Oven. 480 volt, 3 phase	Ea.	Hotel & Restaurant	\$8,250.00	Bldogett Per Spec	2 Yr P/L 3 Yr Door Parts	4-6 Weeks
	Blodgett Zephaire-200-E DBL or approved equal.		Mobile Fixture	\$8,365.00	Blodgett Zeph. 200-E-DBL	2 Yr P/L; 1 add. Yr Door Parts	4-6 Weeks

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ОТҮ.	BIDDER	UNIT COST	MFG. & MODEL NO.	WARRANTY	DELIVERY AFTER RECPT. OF P.O.
33	Twin Pressureless Steamer, Natural Gas 120V/60/1 ph Cleveland SteamCraft Gemini 6 model 24CGA6.2S; or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$14,250.00	Cleveland 24CGA6.2S	1 Yr P/L 5 Yr Parts on Boiler & Steam Generator 3 Yr Steamer Door	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$14,986.00	Cleveland Per Spec	2 Yr P/L 5 yr P on Boiler/Steam 3 Yr Door Warrany	4-6 Weeks
34	Two Compartment Pressureless Convection Steamer, Electric, 208V/3ph-91.7 amps. Cleveland SteamCraft Gemini 10 24-CEA-10; or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture	\$14,750.00	Cleveland 10 24CEA-10	1 Yr P/L 5 Yr Parts on Boiler & Steam Generator 3 Yr Steamer Door	4-6 Weeks
			Hotel & Restaurant	\$14,867.00	Cleveland Per Spec	2 Yr P/L 5 yr P on Boiler/Steam 3 Yr Door Warrany	4-6 Weeks
35	Hinged Glass Door Lumavue Merchandiser Color: Black Beverage-Air MMR49HC-1-B; or approved equal.	Ea.	Mobile Fixture Hotel & Restautant Eq. Concepts	\$3,600.00 \$3,748.00 \$4,300.00	Bev Air MMR49HC-1-B Bev Air MMR49HC-1-B B/A MMR49HC-1-B	3 Yr P/L; 2 Yr Comp 3 Yr P/L; 5 Yr Comp 3 L/P Add 2 Yr Comp	4-6 Weeks 4-6 Weeks 4 Wks

Note: List the compressor warranty also for all refrigerated equipment.

NOTE: ALL BIDDERS MUST TYPE THEIR RESPONSES ON THE PRICE SHEETS. NO BIDS WILL BE CONSIDERED THAT ARE HAND WRITTEN. THE PRICE SHEETS WILL BE ON THE WEBSITE IN EXCEL FOR ALL BIDDERS TO HAVE ACCESS FOR THIS REQUIREMENT.